
Appendix 4

Recommended Grant Allocations 
2021 Culture Grant Programs 

2020 
Approved 

Grant 

2021 
Requested 

Grant

2022 
Requested 

Grant

2023 
Requested 

Grant

2021 
Recommended 

Grant

2022 
Recommended 

Grant

2023 
Recommended 

Grant

1 Heritage Mississauga $244,000 $250,000 $255,000 $260,000 $250,000 $255,000 $260,000
2 Mississauga Arts Council $269,670 $299,670 $369,670 $384,670 $299,670 $320,000 $340,000

3 Mississauga Symphony Orchestra $150,000 $180,000 $200,000 $180,000 $180,000 $200,000 $180,000
4 Visual Arts Mississauga $165,000 $300,000 $300,000 $300,000 $225,000 $200,000 $200,000

$828,670 $1,029,670 $1,124,670 $1,124,670 $954,670 $975,000 $980,000

2020 
Approved 

Grant 

2021 
Requested 

Grant

2021 
Approved 

Grant 

2021 1st 
Payment 

March 
2021 2nd Payment 

August

1 Sampradaya Dance Creations $150,000 $300,000 $130,000 $97,500.00 $32,500.00

2 Carassauga Festival $120,000 $120,000 $120,000 $90,000 $30,000

3
Southside Shuffle Blues and Jazz 
Festival $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $75,000 $25,000

4 Bollywood Monster Mashup $100,000 $114,066 $105,000 $78,750 $26,250
$470,000 $634,066 $455,000

Sub-total

2021 - 2023 Recommended  Culture Multi-year Grants 

Name of Organization/Festival 
Arts & Culture Grant Program 

2021 Approved Culture Multi-year Grants 

Sub-total

Name of Organization/Festival 
Arts & Culture Grant Program 

Cultural Festivals & Celebrations Grant Program 

7.1

1



Appendix 4

Recommended Grant Allocations 
2021 Culture Grant Programs 

2020 
Approved 

Grant 

2021 
Requested 

Grant

2021 
Recommended 

Grant 
1st Payment 
March 2021

2nd Payment 
August 2021

Support with 
Conditions Status 

1 Art Gallery of Mississauga $325,000 $424,572 $160,000 $120,000 $40,000 Recommended 
2 Sawitri Theatre Group $60,000 $90,000 $90,000 $67,500 $22,500

3
Chamber Music Society of 
Mississauga 

$80,000 $85,000 $85,000 $63,750 $21,250

4 Mississauga Choral Society $57,300 $60,000 $60,000 $45,000 $15,000
5 Frog in Hand $15,000 $55,815 $55,815 $41,861 $13,954
6 Canadian Arabic Orchestra $15,000 $70,000 $40,000 $30,000 $10,000
7 Mississauga Children's Choir $25,000 $30,000 $30,000 $22,500 $7,500
8 Mississauga Festival Choir $20,000 $27,000 $27,000 $20,250 $6,750
9 Small Arms Society $25,000 $25,000 $25,000 $18,750 $6,250

10
Mississauga Chinese Arts 
Organization

$21,500 $21,500 $21,500 $16,125 $5,375

11 Theatre Unlimited $15,500 $19,999 $19,999 $19,999 $0

12
Youth Troopers for Global 
Awareness

$25,000 $19,999 $19,999 $19,999 $0 Recommended 

13 Mississauga Potters Guild $18,000 $18,000 $18,000 $18,000 $0

14
Mississauga Festival Youth Choir $17,000 $17,000 $17,000 $17,000 $0

15 Arts on the Credit Mississauga $5,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $0

16
Hispanic Canadian Arts & Culture 
Association 

$0 $18,500 $10,000 $10,000 $0

17
Mississauga Big Band Jazz 
Ensemble

$4,400 $5,715 $5,715 $5,715 $0

18 Streetsville Historical Society $4,000 $4,000 $4,000 $4,000 $0
19 Ink Movement $3,500 $3,500 $3,500 $3,500 $0

2021 Arts & Culture Grant Program 

Name of Organization 
Established Organizations 

New & Emerging Organizations 

7.1

2



Appendix 4

20 Crane Creations Theatre Company $0 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $0

21 Eagle Spirits of the Great Waters $7,500 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $0

22 Fashion Circuit Series $7,500 $12,000 $12,000 $12,000 $0
23 Mississauga Music $0 $15,000 $10,000 $10,000 $0

$751,200 $1,062,600 $754,528Sub-total

7.1

3



Appendix 4

Recommended Grant Allocations 
2020 Culture Grant Programs 

2020 
Approved 

Grant 

2021 
Requested 

Grant

2021 
Recommended 

Grant 
1st Payment 
March 2021

2nd Payment 
August 2021

Support with 
Conditions Status 

1
Mosaic South Asian Heritage 
Festival

$80,000 $100,000 $100,000 $75,000 $25,000

2 Paint the Town Red Port Credit $70,000 $100,000 $100,000 $75,000 $25,000
3 Mississauga Waterfront Festival $100,000 $120,000 $80,000 $60,000 $20,000

4
Streetsville Founder's Bread and 
Honey Festival

$60,000 $82,871 $75,000 $56,250 $18,750

5 Muslimfest $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $37,500 $12,500
6 Mississauga Italfest $19,999 $40,500 $28,000 $21,000 $7,000
7 Canada Day Together Festival $12,500 $19,900 $19,900 $14,925 $4,975
8 Mississauga Latin Festival $19,000 $19,000 $19,000 $14,250 $4,750
9 Philippine Festival Mississauga $19,000 $19,000 $19,000 $14,250 $4,750

10 Mississauga Polish Days Festival $10,000 $19,500 $15,000 $11,250 $3,750

11 Streetsville Christmas in the Village $12,500 $15,000 $15,000 $11,250 $3,750

12 Egyptian Coptic Festival $7,500 $15,000 $7,500 $5,625 $1,875
13 The Arts on the Port $7,500 $13,590 $7,500 $5,625 $1,875

14
International Film Festival of South 
Asia

$0 $15,000 $10,000 $7,500 $2,500

15 Mississauga Game Festival $0 $9,975 $9,975 $7,481 $2,494

16 Living Wellness $0 $15,000 $0 $0 $0
$467,999 $639,336 $555,875Sub-total

2021 Cultural Festivals & Celebrations Grant Program 

Name of Festival
Established Organizations 

New & Emerging Organizations 

Not Recommended 

7.1

4



Appendix 4

Recommended Grant Allocations 
2021 Culture Grant Programs 

Project Name

2020 
Approved 

Grant 

2021 
Requested 

Grant

2021 
Recommended 

Grant 

Payment 
March 2021

1
Arts & Culture Initiative of South 
Asia

METASauga $5,000 $10,000 $5,000 $5,000

2 Blackwood Gallery Lyfeboat Prototype $0 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000
3 Chamber Music Society The Mirror $0 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000

4 Crane Creations Theatre Company Let's Play! $0 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000

5 Eagle Spirits of the Great Waters
The Spirits of the Waters Cultural 
Gathering 

$5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000

6 Frog in Hand Stories in the Woods $0 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000
7 Hand Eye Society Game Curious Mississauga $0 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000

8
MEHAR: Mental & Emotional Health 
Awareness Renaissance

Mississauga Anecdotes $5,000 $9,100 $9,100 $9,100

9 Mississauga Writers Group Writing contest $0 $4,750 $4,750 $4,750

10 MonstrARTity Creative Community Bollywood Caribbean Fusion $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000

11 Small Arms Society In Situ: The Lost Museum $0 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000

12
Portuguese Cultural Centre of 
Mississauga 

Guinness World Record Attempt $0 $5,000 $0 $0

$20,000 $93,850 $83,850

$2,803,923
$3,261,300

Total 2021 Culture Grant Recommendations
2021 Culture Grant Budget

2021 Culture Projects Grant Program 

Name of Group
Culture Projects 

Not Recommended 

Sub-total

7.1

5



Appendix 4

Recommended Grant Allocations 
2021 Community Grant Program 

2020 
Approved 

Grant 

2021 
Requested 

Grant

2021 
Approved 

Grant

2021 1st 
Payment 

March

2021 2nd 
Payment 
August

1 The Riverwood Conservancy $331,859 $338,559 $331,859 $248,895 $82,964
2 Active Adult Centre of Mississauga $275,257 $282,256 $275,257 $206,443 $68,814
3 Safe City Mississauga $132,730 $235,789 $132,730 $99,548 $33,182
4 Mississauga Sports Council $114,000 $120,000 $114,595 $85,946 $28,649
5 Ecosource $109,683 $109,683 $109,683 $82,262 $27,421
6 Erin Mills Youth Centre $72,888 $88,175 $72,888 $54,666 $18,222
7 Rappor Youth & Family Services $42,615 $54,181 $42,615 $31,961 $10,654
8 Volunteer MBC $38,200 $43,000 $38,200 $28,650 $9,550

$1,117,232 $1,117,827

2021 Approved Community Multi-year Grants 

Name of Organization 
Community Grant Program 

Sub-total

7.1

6



Appendix 4

Recommended Grant Allocations 
2021 Community Grant Programs 

2020 
Approved 

Grant 

2021 
Requested 

Grant

2021 
Recommended 

Grant 
Payment 

March 2021
Support with 

Conditions Status 

1 Big Brothers, Big Sisters of Peel $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000
2 Boys & Girls Club of Peel $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 Recommended 
3 Erin Mills Farmers Market $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000

4
Global 180 Students 
Communications Inc. 

$9,957 $9,924 $9,924 $9,924

5
MIAG Centre for Diverse Women & 
Families

$4,949 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000

6
Mississauga Youth Action 
Committee

$0 $2,015 $2,015 $2,015

7 Senior Tamils Society of Peel $0 $10,000 $7,500 $7,500
8 The Dam $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000

9 Blooming Boulevards $4,350 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000

10
Cruisers Sports for the Physically 
Disabled

$10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000

11 Alsalam Foundation $0 $5,000 $0 $0
12 Gymnastics Mississauga $0 $10,000 $0 $0

13
Ontario Seniors Benevolent 
Association 

$0 $10,000 $0 $0

$69,256 $111,939 $84,439

$1,202,266
$1,207,670

Total 2021 Community Grant Recommendations 
2021 Community Grant Budget

2021 Community Grant Program 

Name of Organization 
Operating Grant

Project Grant

Sub-total

Not Recommended 

7.1

7




